Agenda Item 11.A(2) Meeting of 12/15/21

RESOLUTION 2021-14762

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR (FY) 2021-22 BUDGET ADOPTED BY RESOLUTION 2021-14713 TO: APPROPRIATE FUNDS FROM THE FUND BALANCE OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE TAX/CAPITAL PROJECT FUND FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING FUNDS FOR THE SEAGATE UNDERGROUNDING ASSESSMENT AREA PROJECT; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

- WHEREAS, the City has approved all necessary resolutions for the creation of the Seagate Undergrounding Assessment Area; and
- WHEREAS, the City intends to approve all necessary contracts related to the Seagate Undergrounding Assessment Area Project; and
- WHEREAS the FY 2021-22 budget needs to be amended to increase appropriations from unappropriated balances and reserve to accommodate this project to completion;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NAPLES, FLORIDA:

- Section 1. That the FY 2021-22 budget of the City of Naples, adopted by Resolution 2021-14713, is hereby amended to appropriate from the unappropriated balance of the 340 Public Service Tax/Capital Project Fund Eight Hundred Seven Thousand, Six Hundred Twelve Dollars (\$807,612) into the 340-65-70-541-560300-22U41.
- Section 2. That this resolution shall become effective immediately upon adoption.

PASSED IN OPEN AND REGULAR SESSION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NAPLES, FLOREDA, THIS 15TH DAY OF DECEMBER 2021.

Attest JON THE City Clerk Teresa Lee Heitmann, Mayor Approved as to form and legality: Nancy A. Stuparich, City Attorney

Date filed with City Clerk: /-/2 -22